ety

Rt nti |




Effective
Legal Research

Fourth Edition

Miles O. Price, B. S., B. L. S., LL. B., LL. D.
Late Law Librarian and Professor of Law Emeritus,
Columbia University

Harry Bitner, A. B.,, B. L. S., J. D.

Law Librarian and Professor of Law Emeritus, Cornell University

Shirley Raissi Bysiewicz, B. A., J. D., M. S. L. S.

Professor of Law and Law Librarian, University of Connecticut

Little, Brown and Company
Boston Toronto




Copyright © 1953, 1962, 1969, 1979 by Little, Brown
and Company (Inc.)

All rights reserved. No part of this book may be repro-
duced in any form or by any electronic or mechanical
means including information storage and retrieval sys-
tems without permission in writing from the publisher,
except by a reviewer who may quote brief passages in a

review.

Library of Congress Catalog Card No. 78-69772

Fourth Edition
Second Printing

HN

Published simultaneously in Canada
by Little, Brown & Company (Canada) Limited

Printed in the United States of America



Effective
Legal Research



Editorial Advisory Board

Little, Brown and Company
Law Book Division

A. James Casner, Chairman
Austin Wakeman Scott Professor of Law, Emeritus, Harvard
University

Francis A. Allen
Edson R. Sunderland Professor of Law, University of Michigan

Clark Byse
Byrne Professor of Administrative Law, Harvard University

Thomas Ehrlich
Professor of Law, Stanford University (on leave)
President, Legal Services Corporation

Geoffrey C. Hazard, Jr.
John A. Garver Professor of Law, Yale University

Willis L. M. Reese
Charles Evans Hughes Professor of Law and Director, Parker School of
Foreign and Comparative Law, Columbia University

Bernard Wolfman
Fessenden Professor of Law, Harvard University



<,

~—

—_—
o .
=S



Foreword
to the Law
Student

According to England’s King George 111, a lawyer is not a person who
knows the law, but one who knows where to find it. This is not entirely
so, but let us assume for the moment that it is. The lawyer finds the law
principally in books housed in law libraries, so that a lawyer and a law
library are inseparable.

Law books, as you may have already observed, are as multitudinous as
they are voluminous. Their contents are revealed in still another volu-
minous host of specialized books of index, which the lawyer consults
regularly in attempting to find the law. Once the search has succeeded,
another function of the lawyer can be performed; namely, evaluating
the law and utilizing the conclusions in counseling clients and per-
suading courts. Hence, the well-equipped lawyer is one who, above all,
is thoroughly familiar with the tools of the profession and thus garners a
priceless advantage over a colleague less well equipped.

What is true of the lawyer in this respect is even more so of the law
student. The first year of law school is a strange world. However much
or little reading was done during undergraduate days, the element of
choice is removed in law school. The student must live with a high, wide
and sometimes frightening mountain of reading materials. At first they
may seem to be put together in such an illogical manner as to defy
successful attack. But the lawyer’s very necessity of finding the law has
brought order out of this seeming chaos by calling forth from the
publishers the guides, indexes and other means of approach to the law
not found so abundantly in any other literature.

It is the function of courses in the use of law books to acquaint law
students, as embryonic lawyers, with the tools of their professions. As
such, these courses truly epitomize the “bread and butter” approach in
the law school curriculum.



Preface
to the Fourth
Edition

The authors of this edition have endeavored not only to update the
material but to expand the coverage and to provide greater clarity by
reorganizing and rewriting various parts of the text. Miles O. Price
remains very much a part of this publication.

Five new chapters have been added and one has been divided into
two. The five new ones are on Australian Materials, New Zealand
Materials, South African Materials, International Law, and Auto-
mated Legal Research. The former chapter on English and Canadian
Materials is now divided into two separate chapters, United Kingdom
Materials and Canadian Materials. Appendix III, Abbreviations, has
been made more definitive with substantial additions to the list.

The authors wish to express their special appreciation to the follow-
ing individuals for their important contributions to the fourth edition:
Professor Albert P. Blaustein, Dale Alan Diefenbach, Dorothy Dro-
pick, Mary Fisher, Judith Lahey, Marlene McGuirl, William
Matthews, Robert Oakley, Meira G. Pimsleur, Nicholas Triffin, and
Ruth Van Demark. Special acknowledgment is made to our families
and our library staffs for their patience and support. We also wish to
acknowledge our indebtedness to many individuals for their contribu-
tion to the previous editions.

We wish to thank the following publishers for permission to use
materials from their publications: William G. Brown, Government
Printer, Perth, Western Australia; Butterworth & Co. of Australia, of
Canada, of Great Britain, and of New Zealand; Canada Law Book
Co.; The Carswell Co.; Commerce Clearing House, Inc.; Mrs. Mary
Price Franco; The Law Book Co., Australia; Lawyers Co-operative
Publishing Co.; Mead Data Central; Queen’s Printer for Canada;
Shepard’s Citations, Inc.; Sweet & Maxwell, Ltd.; West Publishing
Co.; and H. W. Wilson Co.

Harry Bitner
Shirley Raissi Bysiewicz



A Note
on Exhibits
in the Text

Exhibits 25, 28, 29, 30, 31, 49, 50, and 55 are reproduced with the
permission of the copyright owners, Lawyers Co-operative Publishing
Company. Exhibits 64, 65, and 66: INDEX TO LEGAL PERIODI-
CALS © 1973, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977 by The H. W. Wilson Company;
material produced by permission of the publisher. Exhibits 68, 69, 70,
71, 73, and 74 are reproduced with permission from STANDARD
FEDERAL TAX REPORTS, published and copyrighted by Com-
merce Clearing House, Inc., Chicago, Illinois. Exhibits 75-79 inclu-
sive and 83-84 are reproduced through the courtesy of Butterworth &
Co. Exhibits 80, 81, and 82 are reproduced by permission of Sweet &
Maxwell Ltd., Associated Book Publishers Ltd., London, England.
Exhibits 90, 91, 92, 93, and 94 are reproduced by permission of The
Carswell Company, Agincourt, Ontario, Canada. Exhibit 95 is
reprinted by permission of the publisher, Canada Law Book Limited,
80 Cowdray Court, Agincourt, Ontario, Canada. Exhibits 85-89
inclusive are reproduced by permission of the Queen’s Printer for
Canada © Imprimeur de la Reine pour le Canada, Ottawa, 1976, and
the Minister of Supply and Services Canada. Exhibits 98 and 99,
from the Statutes of the Western Australian Index relating to the
Mining Act, Mining Development Act and Mining Act Regulations,
are reproduced by permission of the Government Printer of Western
Australia. Exhibit 111 © 1977 by Albert Blaustein, Julius Blumberg,
Inc., NYC 10013. Reproduced by permission of copyright holders.



Effective
Legal Research



20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
. International Law
30.
31.
32.

PNV AW =

Summary
of Contents

Introduction
Types and Importance of Legislation
Publication of Conventional Federal Legislation
Legislative Histories of Federal Statutes
Indexes and Tables for Work with Federal Statutes
Treaties and Other International Acts of the United States
Federal Administrative Law
Federal Court Rules and Rules of Federal

Administrative Agencies
State Legislation, Administrative Law, and Court Rules

. Law Reports: Rationale, Format, and Use as Precedent
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Law Reports: Decisions of Federal and State Courts

Law Reports: The National Reporter System

Law Reports: Selective and Special-Subject Systems

Law Reports: Tabular Means for Finding

Law Reports: Index and Search Books

Digests

Legal Encyclopedias

Citators

Treatises and American Law Institute Restatements
of the Common Law

Legal Periodicals

Dictionaries; Words and Phrases; Maxims

Form Books; Appeal Papers; Directories

Loose-Leaf Services and Topical Reports

United Kingdom Materials

Canadian Materials

Australian Materials

New Zealand Materials

South African Materials

Coordinating the Research Techniques
Automated Legal Research
Standard Legal Citation Forms

10
19
42
61
80
96

114
121
139
151
163
171
183
189
191
219
241

271
280
293
298
305
321
350
373
396
411
418
438
459
469



viii Summary of Contents

Appendixes

I. Standard Form of Appellate Brief 514
II. Memorandum of Law 521
III. Abbreviations Commonly Used in Anglo-American Law 525

Index 618



Table
of Contents

Summary of Contents
Foreword

Preface

A Note on Exhibits in the Text

§1.1

§1.2
§1.3
§1.4
§1.5
§1.6

§2.1

§2.2

§3.1
§3.2
§3.3
§3.4

Chapter 1 | Introduction

Law books and their use as affected by the nature
of the law

Aim of the search: Authority

Role of stare decisis in law book making

Law book features

State legal research guides

Computerized legal research

Chapter 2 | Types and Importance of
Legislation

“Conventional” and “subordinate” legislation and their
importance
Classes of conventional legislation and their authority

Chapter 3 | Publication of Conventional
Federal Legislation

Federal Constitution

Slip laws

United States Statutes at Large

Unofficial publications of federal legislation and
their forms

vii
xx1i
xXx1ii1
XXV

O ~J V1N~

10
11

19
21
23

27



§3.5

§3.6
§3.7

§4.1
§4.2
§4.3
§4.4
§4.5
§4.6

§5.1
§5.2
§5.3
§5.4
§5.5

§5.6
§5.7

§5.8
§5.9

Table of Contents

Locating a particular federal statute in the Statutes
at Large

Statutory compilations

Authority of statutes as publications: A summary

Chapter 4 | Legislative Histories of Federal
Statutes

The need for legislative histories

Types of legislative history

Steps in the passage of a bill through Congress
Materials for legislative histories

Aids in compiling legislative histories
Compiling a legislative history

Chapter 5 | Indexes and Tables for Work
with Federal Statutes

Subject indexes to statutes generally

Subject indexes to federal statutes

Popular-name tables for federal acts

Bill status tables

Parallel conversion tables: Bill or chapter number to law
number and vice versa

Parallel transfer tables from one form of statute to
another: Publication and use

Original and compiled forms of statutes distinguished:
A summary

Finding the earliest publication of new enactments

Finding a particular federal statute

§5.10 Work with the United States Revised Statutes
§5.11 Work with the United States Code

§5.12 Citators for federal statutes

§5.13 Elementary considerations in work with statutes

§6.1

Chapter 6 | Treaties and Other
International Acts of the United States

Importance of treaties and other international agreements
in law practice

28
28
39

42
43
43
45
52
57

61
62
64
65

67
68

74
75
75
77
77
78
78

80



§6.2

§6.3
§6.4
§6.5

§7.1
§7.2
§7.3

§7.4
§7.5
§7.6

§8.1

§8.2
§8.3

§8.4
§8.5
§8.6
§8.7

§9.1
§9.2
§9.3
§9.4
§9.5
§9.6
§9.7
§9.8

Table of Contents

Place of treaties and other international agreements in
the legislative hierarchy

Publication of the international acts of the United States

Lists and subject indexes of international acts

Working with the international acts of the United States

Chapter 7 | Federal Administrative Law

Administrative rules and regulations

The President as lawmaker

Publication of administrative rules: The Federal Register
System

Conversion tables

Other sources of federal rules publication

Administrative agency rulings and opinions

Chapter 8 | Federal Court Rules and Rules
of Federal Administrative Agencies

Function, authority, and nomenclature of rules of court
and administrative agencies

Federal court rules

Rules of practice of quasi-judicial agencies and their
tribunals

Availability of published court and agency rules

Decisions construing court rules

Citation books for court rules

Suggested routine for search of court rules

Chapter 9 | State Legislation,
Administrative Law, and Court Rules

Similarity to federal legislative forms
Constitutions

State session laws

State statutory compilations

Municipal charters, ordinances, and codes
State statutory indexes

Citation books for state statutes

Legislative history and intent

xi

81
82
86
92

96
97

99
104
109
111

114
115

116
116
118
119
119

121
122
122
123
128
129
131
131



xii

§9.9
§9.10

§9.11
§9.12
§9.13

§10.1
§10.2
§10.3
§10.4
§10.5
§10.6
§10.7
§10.8

§11.1

§11.2
§11.3
§11.4
§11.5

§11.6
§11.7
§11.8

§12.1
§12.2
§12.3

§12.4

Table of Contents

Authority of state statutes

Subject collections of statutes covering more than one

jurisdiction
State administrative law
State court rules
State legal research guides

Chapter 10 | Law Reports: Rationale,
Format, and Use as Precedent

Importance of law reports

Definition and purpose of a law report

What judicial decisions are reported

Reporting judicial decisions

Law reports cited by the name of the reporter
Parts of a reported case

Stare decisis in case law

Publication of law reports: Promptness and format

Chapter 11 | Law Reports: Decisions of
Federal and State Courts

The federal court system as it affects law report
publication

United States Supreme Court reports

Lower federal court reports

“Consent” decisions in antitrust cases

Lower federal courts for which there are
official reports

Digests of cases decided in federal courts

Citators for federal court reports

State court reports

Chapter 12 | Law Reports: The National
Reporter System

Scope
Rationale of the National Reporter System
Content of material in the National
Reporter System
Citation books for the National Reporter System

132

134
136
137
137

139
139
140
141
142
143
145
149

151
152
157
159

160
161
161
161

163
166

167
169



§12.5

§13.1
§13.2

§13.3
§13.4

§14.1
§14.2
§14.3
§14.4
§14.5

§15.1
§15.2

§16.1
§16.2
§16.3
§16.4
§16.5
§16.6
§16.7
§16.8
§16.9

Table of Contents

Parallel transfer tables from official to the National
Reporter citations or reverse

Chapter 13 | Law Reports: Selective and
Special-Subject Systems

Annotated reports systems

Approaches to the law through L.R.A.; A.L.R.,
and A.L.R. Federal

Special-subject reporters

Loose-leaf reporting services

Chapter 14 | Law Reports: Tabular Means
for Finding

Need for tables

Copying case citations fully and accurately

Tables of abbreviations

Tables of cases

Parallel citation tables from official reports and reverse

Chapter 15 | Law Reports: Index and Search
Books

Need and kinds of indexes and search books in case law
Authority of index and search books

Chapter 16 | Digests

Function of digests

Distinguishing features of digests

Authority of digests

Scope of digests

American Digest System

Techniques for using the American Digest System
Digests of lesser scope than the American Digest System
Digests of cases decided in the federal courts

State and territorial court digests

§16.10 Coordinating the digest with other case-finders

xiii

170

171

181
182
182

183
183
184
184
184

189
189

191
192
193
193
193
205
212
212
216
218



