EFFECTIVE LEGAL RESEARCH

PRICE BITNER BYSIEWICZ

EDITION

LITTLE BROWN, AND COMPLEY

Effective Legal Research Fourth Edition

Miles O. Price, B. S., B. L. S., LL. B., LL. D. Late Law Librarian and Professor of Law Emeritus, Columbia University

Harry Bitner, A. B., B. L. S., J. D. Law Librarian and Professor of Law Emeritus, Cornell University

Shirley Raissi Bysiewicz, B. A., J. D., M. S. L. S. Professor of Law and Law Librarian, University of Connecticut



Little, Brown and Company Boston Toronto

Copyright © 1953, 1962, 1969, 1979 by Little, Brown and Company (Inc.)

All rights reserved. No part of this book may be reproduced in any form or by any electronic or mechanical means including information storage and retrieval systems without permission in writing from the publisher, except by a reviewer who may quote brief passages in a review.

Library of Congress Catalog Card No. 78-69772

Fourth Edition
Second Printing

Effective Legal Research

Editorial Advisory Board

Little, Brown and Company Law Book Division

A. James Casner, Chairman Austin Wakeman Scott Professor of Law, Emeritus, Harvard University

Francis A. Allen Edson R. Sunderland Professor of Law, University of Michigan

Clark Byse Byrne Professor of Administrative Law, Harvard University

Thomas Ehrlich Professor of Law, Stanford University (on leave) President, Legal Services Corporation

Geoffrey C. Hazard, Jr. John A. Garver Professor of Law, Yale University

Willis L. M. Reese Charles Evans Hughes Professor of Law and Director, Parker School of Foreign and Comparative Law, Columbia University

Bernard Wolfman Fessenden Professor of Law, Harvard University To F. J. P., A. B., and S. J. B.

Foreword to the Law Student

According to England's King George III, a lawyer is not a person who knows the law, but one who knows where to find it. This is not entirely so, but let us assume for the moment that it is. The lawyer finds the law principally in books housed in law libraries, so that a lawyer and a law library are inseparable.

Law books, as you may have already observed, are as multitudinous as they are voluminous. Their contents are revealed in still another voluminous host of specialized books of index, which the lawyer consults regularly in attempting to find the law. Once the search has succeeded, another function of the lawyer can be performed; namely, evaluating the law and utilizing the conclusions in counseling clients and persuading courts. Hence, the well-equipped lawyer is one who, above all, is thoroughly familiar with the tools of the profession and thus garners a priceless advantage over a colleague less well equipped.

What is true of the lawyer in this respect is even more so of the law student. The first year of law school is a strange world. However much or little reading was done during undergraduate days, the element of choice is removed in law school. The student must live with a high, wide and sometimes frightening mountain of reading materials. At first they may seem to be put together in such an illogical manner as to defy successful attack. But the lawyer's very necessity of finding the law has brought order out of this seeming chaos by calling forth from the publishers the guides, indexes and other means of approach to the law not found so abundantly in any other literature.

It is the function of courses in the use of law books to acquaint law students, as embryonic lawyers, with the tools of their professions. As such, these courses truly epitomize the "bread and butter" approach in the law school curriculum.

Preface to the Fourth Edition

The authors of this edition have endeavored not only to update the material but to expand the coverage and to provide greater clarity by reorganizing and rewriting various parts of the text. Miles O. Price remains very much a part of this publication.

Five new chapters have been added and one has been divided into two. The five new ones are on Australian Materials, New Zealand Materials, South African Materials, International Law, and Automated Legal Research. The former chapter on English and Canadian Materials is now divided into two separate chapters, United Kingdom Materials and Canadian Materials. Appendix III, Abbreviations, has been made more definitive with substantial additions to the list.

The authors wish to express their special appreciation to the following individuals for their important contributions to the fourth edition: Professor Albert P. Blaustein, Dale Alan Diefenbach, Dorothy Dropick, Mary Fisher, Judith Lahey, Marlene McGuirl, William Matthews, Robert Oakley, Meira G. Pimsleur, Nicholas Triffin, and Ruth Van Demark. Special acknowledgment is made to our families and our library staffs for their patience and support. We also wish to acknowledge our indebtedness to many individuals for their contribution to the previous editions.

We wish to thank the following publishers for permission to use materials from their publications: William G. Brown, Government Printer, Perth, Western Australia; Butterworth & Co. of Australia, of Canada, of Great Britain, and of New Zealand; Canada Law Book Co.; The Carswell Co.; Commerce Clearing House, Inc.; Mrs. Mary Price Franco; The Law Book Co., Australia; Lawyers Co-operative Publishing Co.; Mead Data Central; Queen's Printer for Canada; Shepard's Citations, Inc.; Sweet & Maxwell, Ltd.; West Publishing Co.; and H. W. Wilson Co.

Harry Bitner Shirley Raissi Bysiewicz

A Note on Exhibits in the Text

Exhibits 25, 28, 29, 30, 31, 49, 50, and 55 are reproduced with the permission of the copyright owners, Lawyers Co-operative Publishing Company. Exhibits 64, 65, and 66: INDEX TO LEGAL PERIODI-CALS © 1973, 1974, 1975, 1976, 1977 by The H. W. Wilson Company: material produced by permission of the publisher. Exhibits 68, 69, 70. 71. 73. and 74 are reproduced with permission from STANDARD FEDERAL TAX REPORTS, published and copyrighted by Commerce Clearing House, Inc., Chicago, Illinois. Exhibits 75-79 inclusive and 83-84 are reproduced through the courtesy of Butterworth & Co. Exhibits 80, 81, and 82 are reproduced by permission of Sweet & Maxwell Ltd., Associated Book Publishers Ltd., London, England. Exhibits 90, 91, 92, 93, and 94 are reproduced by permission of The Carswell Company, Agincourt, Ontario, Canada. Exhibit 95 is reprinted by permission of the publisher, Canada Law Book Limited, 80 Cowdray Court, Agincourt, Ontario, Canada. Exhibits 85-89 inclusive are reproduced by permission of the Queen's Printer for Canada [©] Imprimeur de la Reine pour le Canada, Ottawa, 1976, and the Minister of Supply and Services Canada. Exhibits 98 and 99. from the Statutes of the Western Australian Index relating to the Mining Act, Mining Development Act and Mining Act Regulations. are reproduced by permission of the Government Printer of Western Australia. Exhibit 111 © 1977 by Albert Blaustein, Julius Blumberg, Inc., NYC 10013. Reproduced by permission of copyright holders.

Effective Legal Research

Summary of Contents

1.	Introduction	1
2.	Types and Importance of Legislation	10
	Publication of Conventional Federal Legislation	19
	Legislative Histories of Federal Statutes	42
	Indexes and Tables for Work with Federal Statutes	61
6.	Treaties and Other International Acts of the United States	80
7.	Federal Administrative Law	96
8.	Federal Court Rules and Rules of Federal	
	Administrative Agencies	114
9.	State Legislation, Administrative Law, and Court Rules	121
10.	Law Reports: Rationale, Format, and Use as Precedent	139
11.	Law Reports: Decisions of Federal and State Courts	151
12.	Law Reports: The National Reporter System	163
13.	Law Reports: Selective and Special-Subject Systems	171
14.	Law Reports: Tabular Means for Finding	183
15.	Law Reports: Index and Search Books	189
16.	Digests	191
17.	Legal Encyclopedias	219
	Citators	241
19.	Treatises and American Law Institute Restatements	
	of the Common Law	271
20.	Legal Periodicals	280
21.	Dictionaries; Words and Phrases; Maxims	293
22.	Form Books; Appeal Papers; Directories	298
23.	Loose-Leaf Services and Topical Reports	305
	United Kingdom Materials	321
25.	Canadian Materials	350
	Australian Materials	373
	New Zealand Materials	396
	South African Materials	411
	International Law	418
	Coordinating the Research Techniques	438
	Automated Legal Research	459
32.	Standard Legal Citation Forms	469

Summary	of	Conte	nte
Jummary	OI.	Conte	HILL

Appendixes

viii

Index	
III. Abbreviations Commonly Used in Anglo-American Law	525
II. Memorandum of Law	521
I. Standard Form of Appellate Brief	514

| Table | of Contents

Summary of Contents Foreword Preface A Note on Exhibits in the Text		vii xxi xxiii xxv
	Chapter 1 Introduction	
\$1.1 \$1.2 \$1.3 \$1.4 \$1.5 \$1.6	Law books and their use as affected by the nature of the law Aim of the search: Authority Role of stare decisis in law book making Law book features State legal research guides Computerized legal research	1 2 5 6 7 8
	Chapter 2 Types and Importance of Legislation	
§2.1 §2.2	"Conventional" and "subordinate" legislation and their importance Classes of conventional legislation and their authority	10 11
	Chapter 3 Publication of Conventional Federal Legislation	
§3.1 §3.2 §3.3	Federal Constitution Slip laws United States Statutes at Large	19 21 23
§3.4	Unofficial publications of federal legislation and their forms	27

	T. H. of Control	
X	Table of Contents	
§3.5	Locating a particular federal statute in the Statutes	30
§3.6	at Large	28 28
§3.0 §3.7	Statutory compilations Authority of statutes as publications: A summary	39
37.7	rutionty of statutes as publications. A summary))
	Chapter 4 Legislative Histories of Federal Statutes	
§4.1	The need for legislative histories	42
§4.2	Types of legislative history	43
§4.3	Steps in the passage of a bill through Congress	43
§4.4	Materials for legislative histories	45
§4.5	Aids in compiling legislative histories	52 57
§4.6	Compiling a legislative history	5/
	Chapter 5 Indexes and Tables for Work with Federal Statutes	
§5.1	Subject indexes to statutes generally	61
§5.2	Subject indexes to federal statutes	62
§5.3	Popular-name tables for federal acts	64
§5.4 §5.5	Bill status tables Parallel conversion tables: Bill or chapter number to law	65
85.5	number and vice versa	67
§ 5.6	Parallel transfer tables from one form of statute to	07
	another: Publication and use	68
§5.7	Original and compiled forms of statutes distinguished:	
	A summary	74
§5.8	Finding the earliest publication of new enactments	75 75
§5.9	Finding a particular federal statute	75 77
	Work with the United States Revised Statutes Work with the United States Code	77 77
	Citators for federal statutes	78
_	Elementary considerations in work with statutes	78
	•	
	Chapter 6 Treaties and Other	
	International Acts of the United States	

§6.1 Importance of treaties and other international agreements

80

Table of Contents		
§6.2 §6.3 §6.4 §6.5	Place of treaties and other international agreements in the legislative hierarchy Publication of the international acts of the United States Lists and subject indexes of international acts Working with the international acts of the United States	81 82 86 92
	Chapter 7 Federal Administrative Law	
\$7.1 \$7.2 \$7.3 \$7.4 \$7.5 \$7.6	Administrative rules and regulations The President as lawmaker Publication of administrative rules: The Federal Register System Conversion tables Other sources of federal rules publication Administrative agency rulings and opinions	96 97 99 104 109 111
	Chapter 8 Federal Court Rules and Rules of Federal Administrative Agencies	
\$8.1 \$8.2 \$8.3 \$8.4 \$8.5 \$8.6 \$8.7	Function, authority, and nomenclature of rules of court and administrative agencies Federal court rules Rules of practice of quasi-judicial agencies and their tribunals Availability of published court and agency rules Decisions construing court rules Citation books for court rules Suggested routine for search of court rules	114 115 116 116 118 119 119
	Chapter 9 State Legislation, Administrative Law, and Court Rules	
\$9.1 \$9.2 \$9.3 \$9.4 \$9.5 \$9.6 \$9.7 \$9.8	Similarity to federal legislative forms Constitutions State session laws State statutory compilations Municipal charters, ordinances, and codes State statutory indexes Citation books for state statutes Legislative history and intent	121 122 122 123 128 129 131

xii	Table of Contents	
	Authority of state statutes	132
§ 9.10	Subject collections of statutes covering more than one jurisdiction	134
§9.11	State administrative law	136
	State court rules	137
§9.13	State legal research guides	137
	Chapter 10 Law Reports: Rationale,	
	Format, and Use as Precedent	
§10.1	Importance of law reports	139
§10.2	Definition and purpose of a law report	139
§10.3 §10.4	What judicial decisions are reported Reporting judicial decisions	140 141
§10.4 §10.5	Law reports cited by the name of the reporter	142
§10.6	Parts of a reported case	143
§10.7	Stare decisis in case law	145
§10.8	Publication of law reports: Promptness and format	149
	Chapter 11 Law Reports: Decisions of	
	Federal and State Courts	
§11.1	The federal court system as it affects law report	
e11 7	publication	151
§11.2 §11.3	United States Supreme Court reports Lower federal court reports	152 157
§11.4	"Consent" decisions in antitrust cases	159
§11.5	Lower federal courts for which there are	
e11 <i>(</i>	official reports	160
§11.6 §11.7	Digests of cases decided in federal courts Citators for federal court reports	161 161
	State court reports	161
	•	
	Chapter 12 Law Reports: The National	
	Reporter System	
§12.1	Scope	163
§12.2	Rationale of the National Reporter System	166
§12.3	Content of material in the National	
	Reporter System	16

§12.4 Citation books for the National Reporter System

169

	Table of Contents	xiii
§12.5	Parallel transfer tables from official to the National Reporter citations or reverse	170
	Chapter 13 Law Reports: Selective and Special-Subject Systems	
\$13.1 \$13.2 \$13.3 \$13.4	Annotated reports systems Approaches to the law through L.R.A., A.L.R., and A.L.R. Federal Special-subject reporters Loose-leaf reporting services	171 181 182 182
	Chapter 14 Law Reports: Tabular Means for Finding	
\$14.1 \$14.2 \$14.3 \$14.4 \$14.5	Need for tables Copying case citations fully and accurately Tables of abbreviations Tables of cases Parallel citation tables from official reports and reverse	183 183 184 184 184
	Chapter 15 Law Reports: Index and Search Books	
§15.1 §15.2	Need and kinds of indexes and search books in case law Authority of index and search books	189 189
	Chapter 16 Digests	
\$16.1 \$16.2 \$16.3 \$16.4 \$16.5 \$16.6 \$16.7 \$16.8 \$16.9	Function of digests Distinguishing features of digests Authority of digests Scope of digests American Digest System Techniques for using the American Digest System Digests of lesser scope than the American Digest System Digests of cases decided in the federal courts State and territorial court digests Coordinating the digest with other case-finders	191 192 193 193 193 205 212 212 216 218